
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

PATRICK L. MCCRORY  ANTHONY J. TATA 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 

 

 
March 5, 2013 

 
 

 
 Addendum No. 1 
         Certified Mail 
Re:      WBS 45358.3.6     BD-5212F     DL00037 
  Iredell County 

Bridge No. 39 over West Branch Rocky River on SR 1138 (Presbyterian 
Road) 

 
 Bid Opening:  March 26, 2013 @ 10:00 AM 
 
 
Gentlemen: 
 
Reference is made to the Contract Proposal recently furnished to you on the above 
project. 
Due to unforeseen conflicts the mandatory Pre-Bid Conference at 10:00am on Tuesday March 
19, 2013 has been changed to Wednesday March 20, 2013 at the same time and location.  
 
The following Provision has been changed to reflect this revision. 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE REQUIREMENTS 
All prospective Bidders shall attend a Pre-Bid Conference at the location indicated 
below. This Conference will be conducted by Department personnel for the purpose of 
providing additional information about the project and to give Bidders an opportunity to 
ask any questions that they may have. Only bids received from Bidders who have 
attended and properly registered at the Pre-Bid Conference will be considered. 
No questions concerning the project will be answered by any Department personnel at 
any time except at the Pre-Bid Conference.  The Bidders will not meet the requirements 
of proper registration unless an individual has registered at the Conference in accordance 
with the following 

1. The individual signs his or her name on the official roster; 
2. The individual writes in the name and address of the company he or she 

represents; 
3. Only one company is shown as being represented by the individual 

attending; and 
4. The individual must be an officer or permanent employee of the firm they 

represent. 
 



 
 

Bidders are to meet for the mandatory Pre-Bid Conference at 10:00am, on Wednesday 
March 20, 2013 at the Division 12 office located at 1710E. Marion Street in Shelby, NC 
28150  
      Sincerely, 
 
 
 
      Mr. M.L. Holder, P.E. 
      Division Engineer, Twelfth Division 
 
rb 


	PRE-BID CONFERENCE REQUIREMENTS

